Date Insider Type Name Symbol
31/08/2022 Listed Companies GUI Employees Provident Fund ---- ---- ---- GUI
31/08/2022 Listed Companies ouall iy ah ga HlA0) (3 s0ia QUDS
31/08/2022 Listed Companies Pallease PALTEL
31/08/2022 Listed Companies RAWAN INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT PADICO

CDS
31/08/2022 Listed Companies 4 aal) Ay Sl gl 4S5 BOP
31/08/2022 Listed Companies Palestine Development &Investment =~ ARKAAN
Co.Ltd
31/08/2022 Brokers Companies Abdelgader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen = ARKAAN
31/08/2022 Listed Companies National Insurance Company ABRA]

31/08/2022 PCMA
31/08/2022 Brokers Companies
31/08/2022 Brokers Companies
31/08/2022 Brokers Companies
31/08/2022 Listed Companies
31/08/2022 Listed Companies
31/08/2022 Listed Companies

31/08/2022 Listed Companies
31/08/2022 Listed Companies

Saoud Tawfeeq Abed-Alrahman Bniodeh ARKAAN

Jamal Sodqi Sadeq Hurani JcC
Jamil Mohammad Mousa Muti BOP
Jamil Mohammad Mousa Muti OOREDOO

Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad NIC

A e il (oagd anly BOP

Tahseen Nayef Hafez Barahmeh GUI

Maisa Subhe Mohammad Ameera PSE
DAY Agatill cplandddS y4 ik se a0l g PADICO

Transaction
Type
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Buy
Buy

Buy
Buy

Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Buy
Sell

Sell
Sell

Volume

4,500
6,500
20,000
2,003,973

18,142
121,285

1,000
378

1,000
3,000
13,061
5,775
1,300
230
4,500

50
132,576

Relation

Saving Fund - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
Saving Fund - AL QUDS BANK
Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SYM-SUBSIDARY - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT

Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - BANK OF PALESTINE

Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - ARKAAN REAL
ESTATE

Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments

Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - AL-WATANIAH
TOWERS

Employee - PCMA
Chairman of the Board - Al Arabi Investment Group
Chairman of the Board - Global Securities
Chairman of the Board - Global Securities
Board Member - NATIONAL INSURANCE
Executive Employee - BANK OF PALESTINE

Board Member and Deputy Chief Executive Officer and Company Signatories
- GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE

Executive Employee - PALESTINE SECURITIES EXCHANGE
Saving Fund - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT



