Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	GUI Employees Provident Fund	GUI	Buy	4,500	Saving Fund - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	صندوق ادخار موظفي بنك القدس	QUDS	Buy	6,500	Saving Fund - AL QUDS BANK
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	Pallease	PALTEL	Buy	20,000	Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	RAWAN INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT CDS	PADICO	Buy	2,003,973	SYM-SUBSIDARY - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	شركة المهلب الكويتية العقارية	BOP	Buy	18,142	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - BANK OF PALESTINE
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	Palestine Development &Investment Co.Ltd	ARKAAN	Buy	121,285	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - ARKAAN REAL ESTATE
31/08/2022	Brokers Companies	Abdelqader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen	ARKAAN	Buy	1,000	Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	National Insurance Company	ABRAJ	Buy	378	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - AL-WATANIAH TOWERS
31/08/2022	PCMA	Saoud Tawfeeq Abed-Alrahman Bniodeh	ARKAAN	Buy	1,000	Employee - PCMA
31/08/2022	Brokers Companies	Jamal Sodqi Sadeq Hurani	JCC	Buy	3,000	Chairman of the Board - Al Arabi Investment Group
31/08/2022	Brokers Companies	Jamil Mohammad Mousa Muti	BOP	Sell	13,061	Chairman of the Board - Global Securities
31/08/2022	Brokers Companies	Jamil Mohammad Mousa Muti	OOREDOO	Sell	5,775	Chairman of the Board - Global Securities
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad	NIC	Buy	1,300	Board Member - NATIONAL INSURANCE
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	باسم فهمي سليم مرقه	BOP	Buy	230	Executive Employee - BANK OF PALESTINE
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	Tahseen Nayef Hafez Barahmeh	GUI	Sell	4,500	Board Member and Deputy Chief Executive Officer and Company Signatories - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	Maisa Subhe Mohammad Ameera	PSE	Sell	50	Executive Employee - PALESTINE SECURITIES EXCHANGE
31/08/2022	Listed Companies	ص ادخار موظفي شركةفلسطين للتنمية والاستثمار	PADICO	Sell	132,576	Saving Fund - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT